
UPJ-S (3-2) -vs- FERRUM (6-7)
3/1/2026 at Raleigh, NC (Walnut Creek Fld 3)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kamryn Perma (1-0)
Loss: M. Smith (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: G. Surra (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ty Coble First: Randy Bay 
Start: 12:10 pm   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 74   Weather: 70, Sunny, W 2mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
UPJ-S 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 5 9 1
FERRUM 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 6 9 1

UPJ-S 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. McDonough cf 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
B. Coe lf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
J. Pugh 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
    K. Mettrick pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Smith dh/p 5 0 0 0 0 1 2
T. Lupfer ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
A. Paterson rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
S. Solberg 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
G. Stanek p 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
A. Helt 3b 3 2 2 0 1 0 1
G. Surra c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 9 5 2 3 8

HR: M. McDonough (1); J. Pugh (1)
E: G. Surra (1)

FERRUM 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Laci Garrett cf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Abby Bradber lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Riley Young lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Payton Evans 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
    Lexi Bennett pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mirenda Shie c 4 0 1 2 0 1 1
    Carsen Hogst pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carly Consta c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hannah Hoope 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Kelsey Marsh 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kaylee Hughe rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Georgia Cart dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sydney Bisso dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Samantha Smi pr/dh 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
Cheyenne Est ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kayla Rudd ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Emily Wood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sophia Peter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wynema Thoma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kamryn Perma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 9 5 3 6 5

SB: Laci Garrett (1); Abby Bradber (1)
E: Cheyenne Est (1)

UPJ-S IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
G. Stanek 6.1 8 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 26 28 13 3 –
M. Smith (L, 1-1) 1.1 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 –
Totals 9 6 4 3 6 0 0 0 0 32 35 13 4

FERRUM IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emily Wood 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 3 –
Sophia Peter 2.2 4 2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 12 12 1 6 –
Wynema Thoma 1.2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 3 2 –
Kamryn Perma (W, 1-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 –
Totals 9 5 5 2 3 2 0 0 0 34 36 9 12



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UPJ-S - Top of 1st UPJ FCS
M. McDonough grounded out to ss. 0 0
B. Coe flied out to lf. 0 0
J. Pugh lined out to ss. 0 0

FERRUM - Bottom of 1st UPJ FCS
Laci Garrett walked. 0 0
Abby Bradber walked; Laci Garrett advanced to second. 0 0
Payton Evans flied out to rf; Laci Garrett advanced to third. 0 0
Abby Bradber stole second. 0 0
Mirenda Shie singled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Abby Bradber scored; Laci Garrett scored. 0 2
Hannah Hoope singled to center field; Mirenda Shie advanced to second. 0 2
Carsen Hogst pinch ran for Mirenda Shie. 0 2
Kelsey Marsh singled through the left side; Hannah Hoope advanced to second; Carsen Hogst advanced to
third, out at home cf to p to c. 0 2
Kaylee Hughe popped up to 1b. 0 2

UPJ-S - Top of 2nd UPJ FCS
Mirenda Shie to c for Carsen Hogst. 0 2
M. Smith grounded out to 2b. 0 2
T. Lupfer singled to left center. 0 2
A. Paterson flied out to lf. 0 2
S. Solberg walked; T. Lupfer advanced to second. 0 2
G. Stanek grounded out to p. 0 2

FERRUM - Bottom of 2nd UPJ FCS
Georgia Cart struck out swinging. 0 2
Cheyenne Est flied out to rf. 0 2
Laci Garrett singled, bunt. 0 2
Laci Garrett stole second. 0 2
Abby Bradber flied out to rf. 0 2

UPJ-S - Top of 3rd UPJ FCS
Sophia Peter to p for Emily Wood. 0 2
A. Helt singled to shortstop. 0 2
M. McDonough struck out swinging. 0 2
B. Coe grounded out to 3b; A. Helt advanced to second. 0 2
A. Helt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
J. Pugh flied out to lf. 0 2

FERRUM - Bottom of 3rd UPJ FCS
Payton Evans grounded out to ss. 0 2
Mirenda Shie lined out to p. 0 2
Hannah Hoope flied out to rf. 0 2

UPJ-S - Top of 4th UPJ FCS
M. Smith grounded out to ss. 0 2
T. Lupfer grounded out to 2b. 0 2
A. Paterson grounded out to 2b. 0 2



FERRUM - Bottom of 4th UPJ FCS
Kelsey Marsh flied out to cf. 0 2
Kaylee Hughe grounded out to p. 0 2
Georgia Cart flied out to cf. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UPJ-S - Top of 5th UPJ FCS
S. Solberg grounded out to 3b. 0 2
G. Stanek grounded out to ss. 0 2
A. Helt singled through the left side. 0 2
M. McDonough singled up the middle; A. Helt advanced to second. 0 2
M. McDonough advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Helt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
B. Coe singled to right field, 2 RBI; M. McDonough scored; A. Helt scored. 2 2
Wynema Thoma to p for Sophia Peter. 2 2
J. Pugh reached on an error by ss; B. Coe advanced to second. 2 2
K. Mettrick pinch ran for J. Pugh. 2 2
M. Smith reached on a fielder's choice down the 3b line; K. Mettrick advanced to second; B. Coe out at third
3b unassisted. 2 2

FERRUM - Bottom of 5th UPJ FCS
J. Pugh to 1b for K. Mettrick. 2 2
Cheyenne Est singled to right field. 2 2
Laci Garrett flied out to rf. 2 2
Abby Bradber struck out swinging. 2 2
Payton Evans popped up to ss. 2 2

UPJ-S - Top of 6th UPJ FCS
T. Lupfer flied out to lf. 2 2
A. Paterson grounded out to 3b. 2 2
S. Solberg singled to center field. 2 2
G. Stanek flied out to rf. 2 2

FERRUM - Bottom of 6th UPJ FCS
Mirenda Shie popped up to c. 2 2
Hannah Hoope flied out to cf. 2 2
Kelsey Marsh grounded out to 3b. 2 2

UPJ-S - Top of 7th UPJ FCS
A. Helt walked. 2 2
M. McDonough homered to right field, 2 RBI; A. Helt scored. 4 2
B. Coe lined out to cf. 4 2
J. Pugh homered to left field, RBI. 5 2
Kamryn Perma to p for Wynema Thoma. 5 2
M. Smith struck out swinging. 5 2
T. Lupfer singled to right field. 5 2
A. Paterson flied out to cf. 5 2

FERRUM - Bottom of 7th UPJ FCS
Kaylee Hughe flied out to cf. 5 2
Sydney Bisso to dh for Georgia Cart. 5 2
Sydney Bisso singled through the right side. 5 2
Samantha Smi pinch ran for Sydney Bisso. 5 2
Kayla Rudd pinch hit for Cheyenne Est. 5 2
Kayla Rudd singled up the middle; Samantha Smi advanced to second. 5 2
Laci Garrett singled to right field; Kayla Rudd advanced to second; Samantha Smi advanced to third. 5 2
Riley Young to lf for Abby Bradber. 5 2



G. Stanek to dh for M. Smith. 5 2
M. Smith to p for G. Stanek. 5 2
Riley Young struck out swinging. 5 2
Laci Garrett advanced to second; Kayla Rudd advanced to third; Samantha Smi scored on a passed ball,
unearned. 5 3
Payton Evans singled, 2 RBI; Laci Garrett scored; Kayla Rudd scored. 5 5
Lexi Bennett pinch ran for Payton Evans. 5 5
Mirenda Shie struck out looking. 5 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UPJ-S - Top of 8th UPJ FCS
Abby Bradber to lf for Riley Young. 5 5
Payton Evans to 1b for Lexi Bennett. 5 5
Samantha Smi to dh. 5 5
Cheyenne Est to ss for Kayla Rudd. 5 5
A. Paterson placed on second. 5 5
S. Solberg struck out swinging. 5 5
No play. 5 5
M. Smith grounded out to 3b; A. Paterson advanced to third. 5 5
A. Helt popped up to 3b. 5 5

FERRUM - Bottom of 8th UPJ FCS
Carly Consta to c for Mirenda Shie. 5 5
Carly Consta placed on second. 5 5
Hannah Hoope walked. 5 5
Kelsey Marsh reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Hannah Hoope advanced to second; Carly Consta
out at third 3b unassisted. 5 5
Kaylee Hughe struck out swinging. 5 5
Samantha Smi struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball, advanced to second on an error by c,
RBI; Kelsey Marsh advanced to third; Hannah Hoope scored, unearned. 5 6


